

In the Supreme Court State of North Dakota

No. 20170453

Jacob Greer, d/b/a Greer Farm,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

Global Industries, Inc., Nebraska Engineering Co., a Division of Global Industries,
Inc., Advanced Ag Construction Incorporation,

Defendants-Appellees.

Appeal from the District Court's Memorandum Opinion and Order Granting Motion
for Summary Judgment dated August 31, 2017 (Doc. #103),
Order for Summary Judgment on Claims Alleged Against Global Industries, Inc.,
Nebraska Engineering Co. dated September 18, 2017 (Doc. #106),
and Judgment entered October 2, 2017 (Doc. #113)
Barnes County District Court, The Honorable Troy LeFevre Presiding,
Case No. 02-2014-CV-00220

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Ronald H. McLean (#03260)
Kasey D. McNary (#06590)
SERKLAND LAW FIRM
10 Roberts Street | PO Box 6017
Fargo, ND 58108-6017
Telephone: (701) 232-8957
rmclean@serklandlaw.com
kmcnary@serklandlaw.com
ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT
Jacob Greer, d/b/a Greer Farm

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Paragraph No.

I. CLARIFICATION OF FACTUAL RECORD1

II. LEGAL ARGUMENT6

A. THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO DEMONSTRATE NECO
LED GREER TO BELIEVE ADVANCED AG WAS AN AGENT
PRIOR TO WHEN GREER ENTERED THE CONTRACT WITH
ADVANCED AG.6

B. GREER’S UNREFUTED DEPOSITION TESTIMONY AND SWORN
AFFIDAVIT CONSTITUTE COMPETENT AND ADMISSIBLE
EVIDENCE UNDER N.D. R. CIV. P. 56.13

C. GLOBAL’S ARGUMENT THAT IT NEVER RECEIVED ANY OF
GREER’S MONEY FROM ADVANCED AG IS NOT RELEVANT.....16

III. CONCLUSION.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| | Paragraph No. |
|--|---------------|
| Cases | |
| <u>Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.</u> , 477 U.S. 242, 254 (1986)..... | 7 |
| <u>Arndt v. Maki</u> , 2012 ND 55, 813 N.W.2d 564 | 7 |
| <u>Freed v. Unruh</u> , 1998 ND 34, 575 N.W.2d 433 | 13 |
| <u>Heart River Partners v. Goetzfried</u> , 2005 ND 149, 703 N.W.2d 330 | 7 |
| <u>Iglehart v. Iglehart</u> , 2003 ND 154, 670 N.W.2d 343 | 12 |
| <u>Lagerquist v. Stergo</u> , 2008 ND 138, 752 N.W.2d 168 | 6 |
| <u>Northern Oil & Gas, Inc. v. Creighton</u> , 2013 ND 73, 830 N.W.2d 556 | 7 |
| <u>Smith v. Land O’Lakes, Inc.</u> , 1998 ND 219, 587 N.W.2d 173 | 6 |
| Statutes | |
| N.D. R. Civ. P. 56(e)(1) | 6 |
| N.D.C.C. § 3-01-03..... | 12 |
